1 2	SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington		
3			
4 5	ORDINANCE 24-005		
6 7 8 9	APPROVING AN INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN SNOHOMISH COUNTY AND THE CITY OF SULTAN FOR MOUNTAIN VIEW PARK		
9 10 11 12	WHEREAS, both the County and the City of Sultan are public agencies under chapter 39.34 RCW; and;		
13 14 15	WHEREAS, the City of Sultan has purchased a parcel of land to build Mountain View public park at 33001 US 2 in Sultan, WA 98294; and		
16 17 18	WHEREAS, the County desires to provide City of Sultan with <b>\$103,000</b> to construct a restroom at Mountain View Park.		
19 20	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED:		
21 22 23 24	<b>Section 1.</b> The Snohomish County Council approves the Interlocal Agreement Between Snohomish County and the City of Sultan for Mountain View Park in the amount of \$103,000 and authorizes the County Executive to sign the Agreement.		
<ul> <li>PASSED this 21<sup>st</sup> day of February, 2024.</li> </ul>			
27 28 29 30	SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington		
31 32	Jared Mead		
33 34 35	¢⁄ouncil Chair		
36 37 38	ATTEST:		
39 40	Macuntas		
41 42 43 44 45	Deputy Clerk of the Council		
	Ordinance 24-005 APPROVING AN INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN SNOHOMISH COUNTY AND THE CITY OF SULTAN FOR MOUNTAIN VIEW PARK Page 1 of 2		

1 2 3	<ul><li>( ) APPROVED</li><li>( ) EMERGENCY</li><li>( ) VETOED</li></ul>	
4 5		DATE: February 28, 2024
		DATE
6		$\overline{}$
1		1 mar
8		
9		County Executive
10		
11	ATTEST:	
12		
13		
14	Melissa Geraghty	
15		
16		